

Chamber of Commerce

January 25, 2021

House Industry, Business, and Labor Committee
North Dakota State Capitol
Bismarck, ND 58501

Dear Committee Members,

On behalf of GNDC, I am writing to express our support of HB1175-COVID-19 Liability Protection. The Hazen Chamber of Commerce believes this piece of legislation to play a vital role in maintaining and protecting businesses owners, property owners and tenants in North Dakota from any insubstantial civil liability lawsuits while acting in good faith and following COVID-10 laws, guidelines and orders. Furthermore, this bill will recognize businesses and organizations who have worked diligently to stay open and provide goods and services during this pandemic. Showing support to local businesses will further the confidence for owners and consumers in return. For these reasons, the Hazen Chamber of Commerce extends their support to HB1175-COVID-19 Liability Protection.01

Sincerely,

Antoinette Heier

Executive Director Hazen Chamber of Commerce

Hazen, North Dakota